PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6071206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAYTON R. GOLLIHER	10/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMW SALES, INC.
Street Address:	711 BEACH STREET
City:	ASHLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16588601
Application Number:	62739315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-562-2280

Email: janet@setterroche.com
Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE LLP

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301.0001P/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM M. FISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/William M. Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506024491 REEL: 052454 FRAME: 0931

Attorney Docket No.: 301.0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following party:

<u>Name</u> <u>Location</u>

Clayton R. Golliher Tujunga, CA

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified patent applications:

☑ Utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Toy Rocket Launch Platform Safety System," filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on September 30, 2019, and assigned Application No. 16/588,601, and

☑ U.S. Provisional application entitled "Toy Rocket Launch Platform Safety System," filed with the USPTO on September 30, 2018, and assigned Application No. 62/739,315.

WHEREAS, JMW Sales, Inc., 711 Beach Street, Ashland, OR 97520, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), and said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said invention(s), including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said

the second tenedic of the right was a second special and a case the store and tenedic of the right

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNOR in the U.S., and in ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such a supplied as ASSIGNEE may designate.

44, 6, 444

PATENT REEL: 052454 FRAME: 0933

Date: 10/8/2019

RECORDED: 04/21/2020